STABLE RIDGE ESTATES SUBDIVISION ASSOCIATION RESOLUTION AND BALLOT FOR PROPOSED AMENDMENT

The Board of Trustees of Stable Ridge Estates Subdivision Association has been working with the Association's attorney to add leasing restrictions and related enforcement procedures to protect the property values in the Subdivision and keep the community resident owned. ("Proposed Amendment"). The Proposed Amendment can be found on the website www.stableridge.org under the "Documents & Forms" section for your review (printed copy available upon request). To facilitate your participation in this important matter, the Board has provided this Ballot for you to cast your vote on the Proposed Amendment.

INSTRUCTIONS

Please clearly mark your vote on the Proposed Amendment below and return the completed Ballot via:

Mail/Hand Delivery: 3294 Mango Dr, St. Charles, MO 63301

Email: directors@stableridge.org

Text: (picture of ballot only): 636-720-9339

Website: Vote on the website www.stableridge.org

Voting will remain open until sufficient votes are received. Once your vote is cast, it is final.

RESOLUTION

The Owners within the Stable Ridge Subdivision desire to vote on the Proposed Amendment, which can be found on the website www.stableridge.org under the "Documents & Forms" section for your review (printed copy available upon request). Adoption of the Proposed Amendment requires the approval of a majority of the Owners. The Owners resolve to vote upon the Proposed Amendment by use of this resolution and Ballot.

The Owners, by casting a Ballot approving the Proposed Amendment ratify the actions of the Board and their terms as follows: Jason Hilsabeck, term ending November 2024; Christina Bohning, term ending November 2024; and Mark Bateman, term ending November 2024.

BALLOT

The undersigned member of Stable Ridge Estates Subdivision Association, certifies that he or she is the record owner within Stable Ridge Estates, and on the date below, hereby vote on the Proposed Amendment as follows:

	Approve	Reject	
PROPOSED AMENDMENT			
Signature(s):			
Print Name(s):			
Address within Stable Ridge Estates:			
Date:			